Exhibit A
2007 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date

Assessor
City Assessor
International Association of Assessing Officers
Atlanta, GA September 9 to September 12

City Attorney
City Attorney
International Municipal Lawyers Association Annual Conference
Nashville, TN October 28 to October 31

City Attorney
City Attorney
American Bar Association 2007 Annual Meeting
San Francisco, CA August 9 to August 14

Common Council City Clerk
City Clerk
International Institute of Municipal Clerks
New Orleans, LA May 22 to May 26

Common Council City Clerk
Producer
National Association of Telecommunication Officers and Advisors
Portland, OR October 1 to October 6

Comptroller's Office
Comptroller
Government Finance Officer Association
Anaheim, CA June 10 to June 13

Comptroller's Office
Deputy Comptroller
Government Finance Officer Association
Anaheim, CA June 9 to June 13

Department of Employee Relations
Employee Relations Director
IPMA Conference
Minneapolis, MN June 10 to June 13

Department of Public Works
Environmental Services Superintendent
IDA World Congress and 53rd Annual Conference
New York, NY September 14 to September 18

Department of Public Works
Buildings and Fleet Superintendent
American Public Works Congress
San Antonio, TX September 9 to September 12
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$1,450

$1,625

$2,200

$2,035

$1,945

$1,970

$2,375

$1,282

$2,396

$1,725

07 Requests



Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date

Department of Public Works
Operations Division Director
Water Environment Federation
San Diego, CA October 13 to October 17

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
American Public Works Association
San Antonio, TX September 9 to September 12

Department of Public Works
City Engineer
American Public Works Congress
San Antonio, TX September 9 to September 12

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
International Wireless Communications Expo
Las Vegas, NV March 28 to March 30

Department of Public Works
Water Works Superintendent
American Water Works Association
Toronto, Ontario, Canada June 24 to June 28

Department of Public Works
Administrative Services Director
International Parking Institute
Tampa, FL May 20 to May 23

Fire Department
Fire Chief
2007 Metropolitan Fire Chiefs
Los Angeles, CA May 4 to May 10

Health Department
Commissioner Health
American Public Health Association
Washington, DC November 3 to November 7

Health Department
Health Operations Director
Wisconsin Public Health Association
Appleton, WI May 23 to May 24

Milwaukee Public Library
City Librarian
American Library Association
Washington DC, June 21 to June 27
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,125

$1,700

$1,625

$1,600

$2,105

$1,830

$2,300

$1,950

$410

$1,885

07 Requests



Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date

Milwaukee Public Library
Technical Services Manager
Computers in Libraries
Washington DC, April 16 to April 18

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services Commissioner
American Association of Code Enforcement
Atlanta, GA October 2 to October 5

Police Department
Chief of Police
Major Cities Chiefs Conference
San Jose, CA February 11 to February 15

Police Department
Chief of Police
MCC/NEI Conference
Sun Valley, ID June 4 to June 10

Port of Milwaukee
Port Director
Marketing Manager
Break Bulk Convention and Expo
New Orleans, LA October 28 to October 30

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Association of Financial Professionals
Boston, MA October 21 to October 24

City Treasurer
Deputy City Treasurer
Association of Public Treasurers
San Diego, CA August 11 to August 15

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Government Finance Officer Association
Anaheim, CA June 10 to June 13

Total
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$1,369

$1,580

$1,230

$1,020

$3,600

$2,062

$1,758

$1,588

$50,740

07 Requests



