## Exhibit A

## **2007 Convention Attendance Requests**

Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Assessor	
City Assessor International Association of Assessing Officers Atlanta, GA September 9 to September 12	\$1,450
City Attorney City Attorney	
International Municipal Lawyers Association Annual Conference Nashville, TN October 28 to October 31	\$1,625
City Attorney City Attorney	
American Bar Association 2007 Annual Meeting San Francisco, CA August 9 to August 14	\$2,200
Common Council City Clerk City Clerk	
International Institute of Municipal Clerks New Orleans, LA May 22 to May 26	\$2,035
Common Council City Clerk Producer	
National Association of Telecommunication Officers and Advisors Portland, OR October 1 to October 6	\$1,945
Comptroller's Office Comptroller	
Government Finance Officer Association Anaheim, CA June 10 to June 13	\$1,970
Comptroller's Office Deputy Comptroller	
Government Finance Officer Association Anaheim, CA June 9 to June 13	\$2,375
Department of Employee Relations  Employee Relations Director  IPMA Conference	
Minneapolis, MN June 10 to June 13	\$1,282
Department of Public Works  Environmental Services Superintendent IDA World Congress and 53rd Annual Conference New York, NY September 14 to September 18	\$2,396
Department of Public Works Buildings and Fleet Superintendent	
American Public Works Congress San Antonio, TX September 9 to September 12	\$1,725

Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated  Amount Required
Department of Public Works Operations Division Director Water Environment Federation San Diego, CA October 13 to October 17	\$2,125
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works American Public Works Association San Antonio, TX September 9 to September 12	\$1,700
Department of Public Works City Engineer American Public Works Congress San Antonio, TX September 9 to September 12	\$1,625
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works International Wireless Communications Expo Las Vegas, NV March 28 to March 30	\$1,600
Department of Public Works Water Works Superintendent American Water Works Association Toronto, Ontario, Canada June 24 to June 28	\$2,105
Department of Public Works  Administrative Services Director International Parking Institute  Tampa, FL May 20 to May 23	\$1,830
Fire Department Fire Chief 2007 Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Los Angeles, CA May 4 to May 10	\$2,300
Health Department Commissioner Health American Public Health Association Washington, DC November 3 to November 7	\$1,950
Health Department Health Operations Director Wisconsin Public Health Association Appleton, WI May 23 to May 24	\$410
Milwaukee Public Library City Librarian American Library Association Washington DC, June 21 to June 27	\$1,885

Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated  Amount Required
Milwaukee Public Library Technical Services Manager Computers in Libraries	
Washington DC, April 16 to April 18	\$1,369
Neighborhood Services Neighborhood Services Commissioner American Association of Code Enforcement Atlanta, GA October 2 to October 5	\$1,580
Police Department Chief of Police Major Cities Chiefs Conference San Jose, CA February 11 to February 15	\$1,230
Police Department Chief of Police MCC/NEI Conference Sun Valley, ID June 4 to June 10	\$1,020
Port of Milwaukee Port Director Marketing Manager Break Bulk Convention and Expo New Orleans, LA October 28 to October 30	\$3,600
City Treasurer City Treasurer Association of Financial Professionals Boston, MA October 21 to October 24	\$2,062
City Treasurer Deputy City Treasurer Association of Public Treasurers San Diego, CA August 11 to August 15	\$1,758
City Treasurer City Treasurer Government Finance Officer Association	
Anaheim, CA June 10 to June 13  Total	\$1,588 \$50,740
। अत्य	\$50,740